
an company 

Mr. Jeff DeRouen, Executive Director 
Kentucky Public Service Commission 
2 1 1 Sower Boulevard 
P. 0. Box 61.5 
Frankfort, Kentucky 4060 1 

October 26,2010 

RE: Application of Louisville Gas aizd Electric Conipaizy for an 
Adjustittent of Electric and Gas Base Rates - Case No. 2009-00549 

Dear Mr. DeRouen: 

On September 28, 2010, L,ouisville Gas and Electric Company (LG&E) filed a 
Motion for Approval of Tariff Sheet Corrections in the above-referenced docket 
requesting that the Public Service Coinmission (Commission) issue an order 
correcting the descriptions for certain lights contained in Original Sheet No. 
36.3 for Standard Rate Restricted Lighting Service (RLS) of LG&E’s electric 
tariff, P.S.C. No. 8. 

On October 21, 2010, the Coinmission issued an Order approving the revisions 
to L,G&E Sheet No. 36.3. In accordance with Ordering Paragraph (4) of said 
Order, LG&E herewith refiles Original Sheet No. 36.3 to reflect that it was 
approved pursuant to the Order of October 2 1 , 201 0. 

Should you have any questions concerning the enclosed, please do not hesitate 
to contact me. 

Sincerely, n 

Louisville Gas and 
Electric Company 
State Regulation and Rates 
220 West Main Street 
PO Box 32010 
Louisville, Kentucky 40232 
www.eon-us.com 

Robert M. Conroy 
Director - Rates 
T 502-627-3324 
F 502-627-3213 
robert.conroy@eon-us.com 

W 
Robert M. Conroy 

Enclosures 

http://www.eon-us.com
mailto:robert.conroy@eon-us.com


Louisville Gas and Electric Company 

P.S.C. Electric No. 8, Original Sheet No. 36.3 

Standard Rate RLS 
Restricted Lighting Service 

PUBLIC STREET LIGHTING 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE - RESTRICTED 
The following lighting units and rates are available to municipal, county, state and Federal 
governments, including divisions thereof, and other bodies politic which have the authority to levy 
and collect general taxes, for the lighting of public streets and roads, public parks and other outdoor 
locations open to and reserved for general public use. This rate schedule will continue to be 
available to fixtures that were being served hereunder on July 1, 2004, and will not be available for 
the addition of new fixtures. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 
These rates cover electric lighting service to Company-owned and maintained street lighting 
equipment as hereinafter described. Service under these rates will be available on an automatically 
controlled dusk-to-dawn every-night schedule of approximately 4,000 hours per year, and only to 
the types of lighting units specified herein. 

RATES 

Type of Unit 
Overhead Service 
Mercurv Vapor 

100 Watt 
175 Watt 
250 Watt 
400 Watt 
400 Watt (metal pole) 

1000 Watt 

Rate Per Month Per Unit 
Installed Prior to Installed After 
Januarv 1, 1991 December 31, 1990 

$ 7.17 NIA 
8.25 $1 0.04 
9.57 1 1.46 

1 1.64 13.95 
16.15 NIA 
22.12 25.83 

$ 9.58 
1 1.40 
13.73 
13.64 
14.66 

NIA 

$11.17 
12.15 
16.18 
17.54 
20.85 
20.95 

$ 9.58 
1 1.40 
1 1.40 
13.64 
14.66 
32.97 

$1 3.86 
14.68 
23.12 
24.05 
27.09 
20.95 

Hiqh Pressure Sodium Vapor 
100 Watt 
150 Watt 
150 Watt Flood 
250 Watt 
400 Watt 

I000 Watt 
Underground Service 
Mercurv Vapor 

100 Watt - Top Mounted 
175 Watt - Top Mounted 
175 Watt (metal pole) 
250 Watt 
400 Watt 
400 Watt on State of Ky. Pole 

70 Watt - Top Mounted NIA $1 3.30 
100 Watt - Top Mounted $13.87 13.87 
150 Watt - Top Mounted NIA 20.14 
1 50 Watt 23.39 23.39 
250 Watt 24.98 24.98 
250 Watt (metal pole) 24.98 24.98 
250 Watt on State of Ky. Pole 22.05 22.05 
400 Watt 27.18 27.18 
400 Watt (metal pole) 27.18 27.18 

1000 Watt NIA 62.75 

Hiqh Pressure Sodium Vapor 

I 

Date of Issue: August 6,2010 
Date Effective: August I, 2010 

nt, State Regulation and Rates, Louisville, Kentucky 
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Issued by Authority of an Order of the KPSC in Case No. 2009-00549 dated October 21,2010 


