

an @-011 company

Mr. Jeff DeRouen, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P. O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

RECEIVED

OCT 27 2010 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Louisville Gas and Electric Company State Regulation and Rates 220 West Main Street PO Box 32010 Louisville, Kentucky 40232 www.eon-us.com

Robert M. Conroy Director - Rates T 502-627-3324 F 502-627-3213 robert.conroy@eon-us.com

October 26, 2010

RE: Application of Louisville Gas and Electric Company for an Adjustment of Electric and Gas Base Rates - Case No. 2009-00549

Dear Mr. DeRouen:

On September 28, 2010, Louisville Gas and Electric Company (LG&E) filed a Motion for Approval of Tariff Sheet Corrections in the above-referenced docket requesting that the Public Service Commission (Commission) issue an order correcting the descriptions for certain lights contained in Original Sheet No. 36.3 for Standard Rate Restricted Lighting Service (RLS) of LG&E's electric tariff, P.S.C. No. 8.

On October 21, 2010, the Commission issued an Order approving the revisions to LG&E Sheet No. 36.3. In accordance with Ordering Paragraph (4) of said Order, LG&E herewith refiles Original Sheet No. 36.3 to reflect that it was approved pursuant to the Order of October 21, 2010.

Should you have any questions concerning the enclosed, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Robert M. Conroy

Enclosures

ļ Т

1

۱

27.18 27.18

62.75

tandard Rate	RLS	
Restricted	Lighting Service	
PUBLIC STREET LIGHTING		
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE - RESTRICTED		
The following lighting units and rates are a	available to municipal, coun	tv. state and Federal
governments, including divisions thereof, and		
and collect general taxes, for the lighting of pub		
locations open to and reserved for general p		
available to fixtures that were being served her	eunder on July 1, 2004, and	will not be available for
the addition of new fixtures.		
CHARACTER OF SERVICE		
These rates cover electric lighting service t	o Company-owned and mai	ntained street lighting
equipment as hereinafter described. Service un	nder these rates will be availa	ble on an automatically
controlled dusk-to-dawn every-night schedule	of approximately 4,000 hours	per year, and only to
the types of lighting units specified herein.		
RATES		
	Rate Per Month Per Unit	
Type of Unit	Installed Prior to	Installed After
Overhead Service	<u>January 1, 1991</u>	<u>December 31, 1990</u>
Mercury Vapor	Ф Т 4 Т	N1/A
100 Watt	\$ 7.17	N/A
175 Watt 250 Watt	8.25 9.57	\$10.04 11.46
400 Watt	11.64	13.95
400 Watt (metal pole)	16.15	N/A
1000 Watt	22.12	25.83
High Pressure Sodium Vapor	•	•
100 Watt	\$ 9.58	\$ 9.58
150 Watt	11.40	11.40
150 Watt Flood	13.73 13.64	11.40 13.64
250 Watt 400 Watt	14.66	14.66
1000 Watt	N/A	32.97
Underground Service		
Mercury Vapor	• • • • • •	• • • • • •
100 Watt - Top Mounted	\$11.17	\$13.86
175 Watt - Top Mounted	12.15	14.68
175 Watt (metal pole)	16.18 17.54	23.12 24.05
250 Watt 400 Watt	20.85	27.09
400 Watt on State of Ky. Pole	20.00	20.95
High Pressure Sodium Vapor		
70 Watt - Top Mounted	N/A	\$13.30
100 Watt - Top Mounted	\$13.87	13.87
150 Watt - Top Mounted	N/A	20.14
150 Watt	23.39 24.98	23.39 24.98
250 Watt 250 Watt (metal pole)	24.98	24.98
250 Watt (metal pole) 250 Watt on State of Ky. Pole	22.05	22.05
400 Watt	27.18	27.18

1000 Watt Date of Issue: August 6, 2010

400 Watt

400 Watt (metal pole)

Date Effective: August 1, 2010

Issued By: Lonnie E. Bellar, Vice President, State Regulation and Rates, Louisville, Kentucky

27.18

27.18

N/A

Uler NOME 51

Issued by Authority of an Order of the KPSC in Case No. 2009-00549 dated October 21, 2010